 P9242-R-EVK Evaluation Board User Manual
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 December 22, 2016
P9242-R Transmitter Evaluation Board Transmitter Coil
P9221-R-EVK
Description
The P9242-R-EVK Mass-Market Evaluation Board demonstrates
the features of the P9242-R 15W Wireless Power Transmitter
(TX). It is intended to evaluate the functionality and performance

C34
0.1µF CAP CER 0.1µF 25V 10% X7R 0402 C1005X7R1E104K
050BB
0402
2 7 C5, C14, C31, C37, C38,
C40, C41
10µF CAP CER 10µF 25V 20% X5R 0603 C1608X5R1E106M
080AC
0603
3 4 C6, C12, C16, C27 1µF CAP CER 1µF 25V 20% X5R 0402 C1005X5R1E105M
050BC
0402
4 2 C7, C9 56pF CAP CER 56PF 50V NP0 0402 CL05C560JB5NNN
C
0402
5 1 C8 6.8nF CAP CER 6800PF 25V X7R 0402 GRM155R71E682K
A01D
0402
6 2 C10, C11 22nF 0.022µF 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 GCM188R71H223K
A37D
0603
7 1 C17 680pF CAP CER 680PF 50V X7R 0402 CL05B681KB5NNN
C
0402
8 1 C18 1nF CAP CER 1000pF ±10% 50V X7R 0402 GRM155R71H102K
A01D
0402
9 3 C19, C35, C39 5.6nF 5600pF 100V Ceramic Capacitor C0G, NP0
0603
C1608C0G2A562J
080AC
0603
10 1 C20 100nF CAP CER 0.1µF 100V C0G 1206 C3216C0G2A104K
160AC
1206
11 1 C22 22nF CAP CER 0.022µF 50V 10% X7R 0402 GRM155R71H223K
A12D
0402
12 1 C23 68nF CAP CER 0.068µF 100V NP0 1206 C3216C0G2A683K
160AC
1206
13 1 C24 47nF CAP CER 0.047µF 100V NP0 1206 C3216C0G2A473J
115AC
1206
14 1 C25 NP CAP CER 10000PF 100V C0G 1206 C3216C0G2A103J
115AA
1206
15 2 C28, C32 22µF CAP CER 22µF 25V 20% X5R 1206 GRM31CR61E226
KE15L
1206
16 1 C36 NP CAP CER 0.1µF 25V 10% X7R 0402 C1005X7R1E104K
050BB
0402
17 1 C42 0.1µF 0.10µF 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 GRM188R71H104K
A93D
0603
18 1 C43 1uµF 1µF 25V Ceramic Capacitor X5R 0603 GRM188R61E105K
A12D
0603
19 1 C44 4.7µF 4.7µF 25V Ceramic Capacitor X5R 0603 GRM188R61E475K
E11D
0603
20 2 D1, D2 BAV21W DIODE GEN PURP 80V 125MA DFN BAV21W-7-F sod123
 P9242-R-EVK Evaluation Board User Manual

T-000
EMI_TDK_ACM452
0L
33 1 PZ1 BUZZER BUZZER PIEZO 4KHZ 12.2MM PC MNT PS1240P02CT3 9235_buzzer
34 4 Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 DMG7430LFG MOSFET N-CH 30V 10.5A PWRDI3333 DMG7430LFG-7 powerdi3333_8ld_f
et
35 3 Q5,  Q7,  Q8 2N7002 N-Channel 60-V (D-S) MOSFET 2N7002KT1G SOT23_3
36 1 Q6 SIA453EDJ-T1-
GE3
MOSFET P-CH 30V 24A PPAK SC-70-6 SIA453EDJ-T1-
GE3
sc70_6ld_fet
37 1 RTH1 NP NTC Thermistor 10k Bead NTCLE203E3103J
B0
0805
38 3 R1, R3, R7 1K RES SMD 1K OHM 5% 1/16W 0402 RC0402JR-071KL 0402
39 1 R4 680 RES SMD 680 OHM 5% 1/16W 0402 RC0402JR-
07680RL
0402
40 1 R5 NP RES SMD 0.0 OHM JUMPER 1/10W RC0402JR-070RL 0402
41 9 R6, R13, , R16, R20, R23,
R41, R42, R43, R48
10K RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 RC0402FR-0710KL 0402
42 5 R8, R26, R30, R31, R32 100K RES SMD 100K OHM 5% 1/10W 0402 ERJ-2GEJ104X 0402
43 1 R24 NP RES SMD 100K OHM 5% 1/10W 0402 ERJ-2GEJ104X 0402
44 1 R9 100 RES SMD 100 OHM 5% 1/10W 0603 RC0603JR-
07100RL
0603
45 2 R10, R12 390K RES SMD 390K OHM 5% 1/10W 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ394V 0603
46 1 R14 2.4K RES SMD 2.4K OHM 5% 1/10W 0402  ERJ-2GEJ242X   0402
47 2 R11, R35 200K RES SMD 200K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 RC1608F204CS 0603
48 2 R15, R21 10 RES SMD 10 OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 ERJ-2RKF10R0X 0402
 P9242-R-EVK Evaluation Board User Manual
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 15 December 22, 2016
Item Quantity Reference Value Description Part Number PCB Footprint
49 1 R18 0.02 RES SMD 0.02 OHM 1% 1/8W 0805 WSL0805R0200FE
A
0805
50 4 R19, R22, R40, R44 NP RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 RC0402FR-0710KL 0402
51 4 R25, R27, R28, R29 12 RES SMD 12 OHM 5% 1/10W 0402 ERJ-2GEJ120X 0402
52 1 R33 3 RES SMD 3 OHM 1% 1/8W 0805 RC0805FR-073RL 0805
53 1 R34 100K RES SMD 100K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 ERJ-3EKF1003V 0603
54 2 R36, R37 0.1 RES SMD 0.1 OHM 5% 1/6W 0402 ERJ-2BSJR10X 0402
55 2 R38, R39 0 RES SMD 0.0 OHM JUMPER 1/10W RC0402JR-070RL 0402
56 1 R45 220 RES SMD 220 OHM 1% 0.4W 0805 RC1206FR-
07220RL